Title 1
GENERAL PROVISIONS
Chapters:
1.01 CODE ADOPTION
1.04 COMMITTEES
1.06 GENERAL NOTICE
1.08 GENERAL PENALTY AND AUTHORITY TO ISSUE CITATIONS
1.09 JURISDICTION (DELETED) (Ord. 08-2016)
Chapter 1.01
CODE ADOPTION
Sections:
1.01.010 Adoption.
1.01.020 Title--Citation--Reference.
1.01.030 Codification authority.
1.01.040 Ordinances passed prior to adoption of the code.
1.01.050 Reference applies to all amendments.
1.01.060 Title, chapter and section headings.
1.01.070 Reference to specific ordinances.
1.01.080 Effect of code on past actions and obligations.
1.01.090 Effective date.
1.01.100 Constitutionality.
1.01.110 Fees by Resolution.
Section 1.01.010 Adoption.
 Pursuant to the provisions of Wyoming Statutes § 15-1-103(a)(38) (1977), there is hereby adopted the